

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-17-001097 PCN Date: 03-FEB-17

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description: PRO BEAM Mini 1310 nm Singlemode Insert Assemblies

Description of Changes
Original 1310 +/- 30 nm lenses are being replaced with new lens that will operate at both 1310 +/- 30 nm and 1550 +/- 30 nm. The new lenses are fully backwards compatible with the original lens.

December Changes:							
Reason for Changes:							
Product Improvement. One singlemode insert p/n will now perform equally well at both 1310 and 1550 nm wavelengths.							
Estimated Dates:							
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):						
	28-FEB-2017						
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):						
	29-DEC-2017						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of	
	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference	
158812	29-2	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1588129-2</u>	NO						